

CS 257/24

NARESH KUMAR KHURANA Vs. GEETA RANI

01.02.2025

At 11:23am

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Satish Verma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Rakesh
Chander Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Previous cost not paid by defendant.

Defendant is directed to pay the previous cost on or
before NDOH.

Matter is listed for PE. PW-1 Sh. Naresh Kumar
Khurana is present.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant submits that main
counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty.
Adjournment sought.

Same is opposed.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to defendant to cross examine PW-1 Naresh Kumar
Khurana on NDOH, failing which his right to cross examine
PW-1 shall be closed.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 Naresh Kumar
Khurana on **25.02.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

01.02.2025