

16 CS 257/24
NARESH KUMAR KHURANA Vs. GEETA RANI

25.02.2025

1st call at 11:02am

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for
defendant.

On request of Ld. counsel for plaintiff, matter is pass
over for 12:00 noon.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.02.2025

2nd call at 12:58pm

Present: Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Agrawal, Ld. counsel for
defendants along with D-2 in person.

Matter is listed for PE. PW-1 Sh. Naresh Khurana is
present.

Part cross examination of PW-1 recorded and his further
cross examination is deferred for the want of agreement to sell.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 Sh. Naresh
Khurana on **03.03.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.02.2025