

11 CS 257/24

NARESH KUMAR KHURANA Vs. GEETA RANI

24.03.2025  
AT 11:08 AM

**One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.**

**Present:** Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Rakesh Chander Agrawal and Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggrawal, Ld. Counsels for defendants

Matter is listed for PE.

PW Naresh Kumar is present for his further cross examination.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has applied for the certified copy of the entire file of the present case, cases bearing CS No.238/2020 and CS No.2513/16. However, till date he has not received the certified copy of the present case as well as CS No.238/20. He further submits that he has received the certified copies of CS No.2513/16. He further submits that without obtaining the certified copies of the case files, he is unable to further cross examine PW1. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

At this stage, Ld.Proxy Counsel for plaintiff submits that main Counsel would not be available on 25.03.2025 and 26.03.2025.

- : 2 : -

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he is not available on 28.03.2025.

It is jointly submitted that the dates of hearing 25.03.2025, 26.03.2025 and 28.03.2025 be cancelled.

In view of the submissions, the dates of hearing 25.03.2025, 26.03.2025 and 28.03.2025 stand cancelled.

Put up for PE on 14.05.2025, 16.05.2025 and 19.05.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
24.03.2025