

15 CS 257/24

NARESH KUMAR KHURANA Vs. GEETA RANI

04.08.2025

At 2:13pm

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Amarnath, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Rakesh

Chander Agrawal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

No DW is present.

No evidence affidavit of defendants witnesses filed till date.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to file evidence affidavits of all his witnesses within 10 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for DE on **19.08.2025 i.e. date already fixed.**

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

04.08.2025

At 2:26pm

At this stage, Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised about today's order.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **19.08.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

04.08.2025