

21 CS 257/24

NARESH KUMAR KHURANA Vs. GEETA RANI

19.08.2025

AT 12:37 PM

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rakesh Chander Agrawal, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Evidence affidavit of D1W Geeta Rani and D2W Sudhir Verma filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that D1W Geeta Rani is unwell today and therefore, she is unable appear before this Court. He further submits that D2W Sudhir Kumar and Deepak Verma are also not present today as they are taking care of Smt. Geeta Rani. Adjournment sought. Same is opposed.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to lead defendant evidence on the next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on 16.09.2025 and 20.09.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.08.2025